thereafter, transferring the appellant to a far-off place not being

warranted and as a result of the same, the disciplinary proceedings

having  been  initiated,  we  are  of  the  considered  view  that  the

entire issue can be laid to rest by directing the respondent-Trust

to pay a lump-sum compensation of Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve

Lakhs) since the appellant had worked for twelve years in the said

Trust continuously, uninterruptedly and without any blemish.

5. Hence, without going into the merits of the matter, we dispose

of this appeal by directing the respondent-Trust to pay a sum of

Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs) in all and in full and final

settlement of all claims, inclusive of interest within four weeks

failing which, the said amount would carry interest @9% per annum

and we also make it clear that said amount would be recoverable

from  the  respondent  by  the  appellant  by  filing  an  execution